
Oregon – Homeless Shelters and Food Banks 

Facility Name Street Address City State Zip Code Website 

ACCESS 3630 Aviation Way Medford OR 97504 www.accesshelps.org  

Bethlehem Inn 3705 N Hwy 97 Bend OR 97701 www.bethleheminn.org  

Beulah's Place 1853 Sw 23rd St Redmond OR 97756 www.beulahsplace.org  

Blanchet Farm 11750 NE Finn Hill Loop Carlton OR 97111 www.blanchethouse.org/farm/  

Bradley Angle 5432 N Albina Ave Portland OR 97217 www.bradleyangle.org  

Casa De Belen 1199 Ne Grandview Dr Roseburg OR 97470 www.casadebelen.org  

Central City Concern 726 W Burnside Portland OR 97209 www.centralcityconcern.org  

Cityteam Portland 526 SE Grand Ave Portland OR 97214 www.cityteam.org/portland/  

Clackamas Service Center 800 SE 80th Ave Portland OR 97206 www.csoregon.org  

Clatsop Community Action 364 9th St Astoria OR 97103 www.ccaservices.org  

Community Action Hillsboro Family Shelter 1001 SW Baseline St Hillsboro OR 97123 www.caowash.org  

Community Outreach, Inc 865 NW Reiman Ave Corvallis OR 97330 www.communityoutreachinc.org  

Coos Curry Transitional House 994 N 9th St Coos Bay OR 97420 www.publichousing.com/details/coos_curry_transition_house_i  

Domestic Violence Resource Center 735 SW 158th Ave Ste 100 Beaverton OR 97006 www.dvrc-or.org  

Doreen’s Place Shelter 610 NW Broadway St Portland Or 97209 www.tprojects.org/shelters/  

East Washington County Shelter Partnership Council, Inc. 11130 Sw Greenburg Rd Tigard OR 97223 www.goodneighborcenter.org  

Eugene Mission 1542 W First Ave Eugene OR 97402 www.eugenemission.org  

Exodus House 303 Washington St Klamath Falls OR 97601 www.integralyouthservices.org/what-we-do/outreach-programas/exodus-house/ 

Familias en Accion 2710 NE 14th Ave Portland OR 97212 www.familiasenaccion.org  

Father's Heart Street Ministry 603 12th St Oregon City OR 97045 www.tfhstreetministry.com  

Fish Food Bank 1130 Tucker Rd Hood River OR 97301 www.fish-food-bank.com  

Gospel Rescue Mission 540 SW Foundry St Grants Pass OR 97526 www.gospelrescuemissiongp.org  

H.O.A.P. 694 Church St NE Salem OR 97301 www.northwesthumanservices.org  
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Helping Hands Reentry Outreach Centers PO Box 413 Seaside OR 97138 www.helpinghandsreentry.org  

Henderson House 610 SE 1st St Mcminnville OR 97128 www.hendersonhouse.org  

Human Solutions Family Center 16015 SE Stark St Portland OR 97233 www.humansolutions.org  

Impact NW 1785 NE Sandy Blvd #200 Portland OR 97232 www.impactnw.org  

Jackson Street Youth Shelter 555 Nw Jackson Ave Corvallis OR 97330 www.jacksonstreet.org  

Janus Youth 707 NE Couch St Portland OR 97232 www.janusyouth.org  

Jean’s Place 18 NE 11th Ave Portland OR 97282 www.tprojects.org/shelters/  

Join 1435 Ne 81st Ave # 100 Portland OR 97213 www.joinpdx.org  

La Clinica 931 Chevy Way Medford OR 97504 www.laclinicahealth.org  

Looking Glass New Roads 941 W 7th Ave Eugene OR 97402 www.lookingglass.us/new-roads/  

Lutheran Community Services NW 
605 SE Cesar E Chavez 
Blvd Portland OR 97214 www.lcsnw.org/office/portland  

Madras Gospel Mission 63 SE 11th St Madras OR 97741 www.madrasgospelmission.org  

Martha's House 305 Se 4th St Hermiston OR 97838 www.marthashousehermiston.org  

Medford Gospel Mission Inc 534 N Bartlett St Medford OR 97501 www.medfordgospelmission.org  

My Father's House 5003 W Powell Blvd Gresham OR 97030 https://www.familyshelter.org/  

Newberg FISH Emergency Service 125 S Elliott Rd A Newberg OR 97132 www.newbergfish.org  

Nw Nwhousing Alternatives 1750 43rd St Florence OR 97439 http://www.newbergfish.org/  

Nwhs Host Youth & Family 1143 Liberty St Ne Salem OR 97301 http://www.northwesthumanservices.org/HOST.html  

Operation Nightwatch 1432 Sw 13th Ave Portland OR 97201 https://www.operationnightwatch.org/ 

Oregon Food Bank 7900 NE 33rd Dr Portland OR 97211 www.oregonfoodbank.org  

Peoples Place 2690 Broadway Ave North Bend OR 97459 http://www.thedevereuxcenter.org/the-peoples-place/ 

Portland Adventist Community Services 11020 NE Halsey St Portland OR 97220 www.pacsonline.org  

Portland Rescue Mission 1507 Ne 122nd Ave Portland OR 97230 https://www.portlandrescuemission.org/  

Raphael House of Portland Non 2057 Nw Overton St Portland OR 97209 https://raphaelhouse.com/  

Roc Food Pantry 564 Sw Foundry St Grants Pass OR 97526 https://rochome.org/  
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Rogue Retreat 711 E Main St #25 Medford OR 97504 www.rogueretreat.com  

Rose Haven Cic 627 Nw 18th Ave Portland OR 97209 https://rosehaven.org/  

Roseberg Rescue Mission 752 Se Pine St Roseburg OR 97470 http://www.roseburgrescuemission.org/home/  

SAFES at Fairbridge 30 SW 2nd Ave Portland OR 97204 
https://safes.salvationarmy.org/cs_female_emergency_shelter/safe-harbor-at-
fairbridge/  

Safety Off the Streets Shelter 435 NW Glisan St Portland OR 97209 https://www.tprojects.org/shelters/  

Salem Interfaith Hospitality 1055 Edgewater St Nw Salem OR 97304 https://salemforall.org/salem-interfaith-hospitality-network  

Salvation Army 1977 Front St Ne Salem OR 97301 http://www.salem.kroccenter.org/social-services.html  

Samaritan House 715 Sw Bay St Newport OR 97365 https://www.samfamshelter.org/  

Samaritan Inn 544 W Umpqua St Roseburg OR 97471 http://www.roseburgrescuemission.org/how-we-change-lives/samaritan-inn/  

Shelter Care 499 W 4th Ave Eugene OR 97401 https://www.sheltercare.org/  

Shelter Care Safe Haven 1545 Brooklyn St Eugene OR 97403 https://www.sheltercare.org/  

Shelter from the Storm 1101 Adams Ave La Grande OR 97850 http://www.unioncountysfs.org/  

Simonka Place 5119 River Rd N Keizer OR 97303 https://www.womenshelters.org/det/simonka-place  

St Francis Shelter 1820 Berry St Se Salem OR 97302 https://sfssalem.org/  

St. Vincent de Paul - Medford 2424 N Pacific Hwy Medford OR 97501 www.stvincentdepaulmedford.org  

St. Vincent de Paul - Portland PO Box 42157 Portland OR 97242 www.svdppdx.org  

The ARCHES Project 1164 Madison Ave Salem OR 97301 www.mwvcaa.org/programs/crp/  

Transition Projects Clark Center Shelter 
1431 SE Martin Luther King 
Blvd Portland OR 97214 www.tprojects.org/shelters/  

UGM Men’s Mission 345 Commercial St NE Salem OR 97301 https://ugmsalem.org/  

Veterans Community Center & Resource Referral 308 Sw 1st Ave Portland OR 97204 no website 

West Women's & Children's Po Box 2398 Portland OR 97208 https://westwomens.salvationarmy.org/  

Yamhill Community Action Partnership 1317 NE Dustin Ct McMinnville OR 97128 http://yamhillcap.org/  
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